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DISEASES OP ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 18i)(>. - - '

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the -undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended l

Hth June, 1902. . . . ... . ,.

'ANTHRAX.

Couhties'(including all *
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Cornwall

Hertford ;.
Kent ... ' ... • ...
Lancaster
Northampton
Soke of Peterborough
Sussex, West
Warwick
Westmorland
Worcester

. : WALES.
Carmarthen ;..

SCOTLAND. . .

Aberdeen '' ...
Banff
Elgin or Moray
Kincardine ' ...

, ; TOTAL ....

Outbreaks
reported.

So.

• 1
1

"i
i
5

'- 1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1

19

Animals
Attacked.

i

'No.

].
.1
3
1

1 1
5
1
2
1
1
2

1

1.
.. 1

" 1

, 24

GLANDERS- (INCLUDING FARCY)

Counties (including all
* Boroughs therein*).

.

ENGLAND.

Isle of Ely

Chester i.

Kent • ...

London »

Middlesex'

Wilts ... • • ...

TOTAL ...

Out-
breaks

reported

No.

, t
1

1--

. 12 •

2"
- 1

17

Animals
which

remained
Diseased
at the
end of

the pre-
vious
Week.

No.

8

1 .

r

10

Animals
reported
.during

the
Week
as At-
tacked.

> .

'. No.

• 1 '

2

. 26.

2

• 1

. 32

'* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be' in Northumberland/ -Dudley, in
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.- •

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

i " ;

f«
- - Period. 1

•r

'

Week ended June 14, 1902 ....

/1901
Corresponding week in-! 1900

[im

Total for 24 weeks, 1902 l

- " ' M901"' ...
Corresponding period in < 1900

' [1699

••

Anthrax.

1 '

1

No.

19

9
11
8 .

368

329
284
269

'•68
•8
+3

<

ia
- "3 .<

'NO.'
24

11
24
14

61-3

470
456
524

Foot-,
and-Mouth

Disease.

1

1

No.

...

1

12
9

T3w

1
49

<

£

i
No.

...

V'

118

669
123

Glanders
(including

Farcy).'

-

1
I

No.

17

19
20
13

518

594
509
318

-6
j§
J

a

ti
'f

N6.

32

36

19

992

1,037
895
646

Babies.

Cases
Confirmed:

•

S
No.

...

• ••

:::
12 .

1

"i

a
"a

j3 e

No/

2

'",

2

1

Swine-Fever.

-

1

1

No.

57

117
68
64

- 803

1,902
1,029
1,379

186
&•als
DQjS ® C
fl> M rj C

!•«
No.'

.185

58 i
603
63 S

3,834

9,220
11,135
17,462

' NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture, 17th June, 1902,


