DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 14th June, 1902.

ANTHRAX.			GLANDERS- (INCLUDING FARCY)						
Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.		, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		Animals which remained	Animals reportéd		
ĒNGLAND.	No.	'	Counties (inclu Boroughs the	ding all rein*).	Out- breaks reported.	Diseased at the	during the Week as At-		
Cornwall	.1 .1			••		vious W.eek.	tacked.		
Dorset Hertford	·Ī	1		,		• •	:		
Kent Lancaster	1	1		••			,		
Northampton Soke of Peterborough	5 1 1	5 1 2	ENGLAN	D.	No.	No.	No.		
Warwick Westmorland	1 1 2	1 1 2	Isle of Ely	•		8			
Worcester	z	Z	Chester		•••	1			
,		,	Essex	·	i'.	i"	1		
WALES.		1	Kent	••• ••• • • •	1	•••	2		
Carmarthen	•••	, •	London	440 414	. 12	•••	26		
SCOTLAND.		.	Middlesex		2	•••	. 2 ·· 1		
	, <u> </u>		14 1102 '1"	• • • •	•	•••	•		
Aberdeen Banff Elgin or Moray	1 1	. 1 1		# ••• F3 •••					
Kincardine	1	1					• • •		
TOTAL	. 19	24	TOTAL		17	10	32		

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

		Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.		Swine-Fever.	
; ! - Period.			cked.	cked.	cked.		oked:	Cases Confirmed:			chtered sed or to In-
	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks. Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks,	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked:	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.
		No.	No.	No.	No.	Nó.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Week ended June 14, 1902		19	24			17	32		2	57	.185
Corresponding week in $\begin{cases} 1901 \\ 1900 \\ 1899 \end{cases}$	•••	9 11 8 •	. 11 24 14		:	19 20 13	36 . 29 19	***	,	117 68 64	585 603 633
Total for 24 weeks, 1902		368	613	1	118	518	992	12 ,	2	- 803	3,834
Corresponding period in $\begin{cases} 1901 \\ 1900 \\ 1899 \end{cases}$		329 284 269	470 456 524	12 9	669 123	594 509 318	1,037 895 546	1 "ï	1	1,902 1,029 1,379	9,220 11,135 17,462

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture, 17th June, 1902.